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Abstract

The objectives of research paper were: (1) to study status of Buddhist monks
role in local cultural conservation in Photharam district, Ratchaburi province, (2) to
compare the opinion of monks toward Buddhist monks role in local cultural
conservation in Photharam district, Ratchaburi province, classified by personal data,
and (3) to study the problems, obstacles and suggestions for encourage of Buddhist
monks role in local cultural conservation in Photharam district, Ratchaburi province.
The research methodology was the mixed methods research, that the quantitative
research used the questionnaire as the tool to collect the data in the field study
from 272 monks in Photharam district, Ratchaburi province. The statistics were used
for the data analysis through frequency, percentage, mean, standard deviation (S.D.),
t-test, F-test, One-way Analysis of Variance. And the qualitative research had the
documentary analysis and interview as the tool to collect the data in the field study
from 7 key informants and analyzed the data through the content analysis

technique.
The findings of this research were as following:

1. Status of Buddhist monks role in local cultural conservation in Photharam
district, Ratchaburi province, overall, that in high at mean of 4.00, when considering
the aspect found that aspect of education and research, aspect of encourage all
people to see value, aspect of expand the scope of participation in culture, aspect of

promote exchange of culture, aspect of create attitude-knowledge and understanding,



and, aspect of create a cultural information network system, that in high level all

aspect.

2. The comparison of opinion monks toward Buddhist monks role in local
cultural conservation in Photharam district, Ratchaburi province, classified by personal
data, found that age, years of being monk and general education had the opinions
toward Buddhist monks role in local cultural conservation in Photharam district,
Ratchaburi province were different, the significantly at 0.01. But, Status of monks has
the opinions toward Buddhist monks role in local cultural conservation in Photharam

district, Ratchaburi province wasn’t not different.

3. The problems, obstacles and suggestions for encourage of Buddhist
monks role in local cultural conservation in Photharam district, Ratchaburi province,
as following: problems and obstacles found that lack of emphasis on the study of
youth, obstacles from undesirable popularity in the age of globalization, lack of
promotion of real participation processes, lack of coordination with government
agencies, lack of education on conservation for youth, lack of public relations center.
And, suggestions found that should encourage education for youth to be proud of
local culture, should support the mission of Sangha and government agencies related
to local culture, should give the opportunity for outsiders to truly participate, should
hold a meeting to exchange opinions between stakeholders on a monthly basis,
should create measures to prevent cultural conflicts between new generations and

older generations, and, should organize an exhibition on local culture every year.
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. NAN153LAT1Z9AT Alpha

Scale

Mean

if Item

Deleted
Al 114.1667
A2 114.9000
A3 114.9667
Ad 114.7667
A5 114.6667
B1 114.4667
B2 114.8667
B3 114.7667
B4 114.8667
B5 114.8333
C1 114.5333
C2 114.8333
C3 114.7000
ca 114.5000
) 114.5000
D1 114.5000
D2 114.7333
D3 114.6333
D4 114.6333
D5 114.8333
El 114.3667
E2 115.0000
E3 114.8333
Eq 114.7000
E5 114.6667
F1 114.3667
F2 114.8333
F3 114.6000
Fa 114.6333
F5 114.7000
Reliability Coefficients
N of Cases =  30.0

Alpha = .9166

Scale

Variance
if ltem

Deleted
115.7299
114.9207
111.0678
114.4609
112.1609
110.8782
114.4644
113.5644
114.4644
113.7989
112.1885
110.4885
114.0793
116.1897
114.6034
109.8448
117.7885
114.1713
117.6195
114.9023
112.5851
113.3793
112.3506
112.3552
110.0230
109.5506
114.0747
115.5586
118.5851
113.6655

N of Items =

Corrected
ltem-
Total
Correlation
.4245
.3963
1697
.4355
.5650
.5524
5335
4611
4791
4963
5294
.6842
4966
.3145
.4254
5633
.3120
.4459
.2966
.4586
.6100
5231
.5556
5758
6647
.6760
5238
.3665
.1833
.4836

30

Alpha
if ltem
Deleted

9149
9155
9103
.9148
9128
9131
9136
9145
9142
9139
9134
.9109
9139
9166
.9150
.9130
9162
9147
9164
.9145
9123
9135
9130
9127
9111
.9109
9136
.9158
.9180
9141
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